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 MONCADA, TARLAC 
EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES  AC TIJC ACTH D I II 
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SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF MONCADA, TARLAC FOR CY 2021 HELD ON THE 8th 
DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2021 AT THE SB SESSION HALL, LEGISLATIVE BUILDING. 

~r'RCSci' I 

HON. JAIME O. DUQUE 

HON. RODOLFO C. ESPEJO, JR. 
HON. ALBERTO C. MARZAN, JR., MD 
HON. RUBEN V. GAMBOA, JR 
HON. THELMAFLOR A. ESPEJO 
HON. GEORGE MICHAEL P. AGUILAR 
HON. JANIUS M. YASAY 
HON. CELESTE A. AYSON 
HON. CONSTANTS NESTOR A. FAVIS 
HON. GEORGE R. CUCHAPIN, MD 
HON. EZEKIEL C. RIVERA 

ABSENT: 
NONE 
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.. LnB PRESIDENT 

.. SKF PRESIDENT 

RESOLUTION NO. 70 
Cev;Qc~ ~iF 

2rL"f1 

Sponsored by: COUN. CELESTE A. AYSON 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE LOCAL CLIMATE CHANGE ADAPTATION AND 
MITIGATION ACTION PLAN (LCCAP) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MONCADA FOR 
CALENDAR YEAR 2

+
022 AMOUNTING TO EIGHT MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED 

I~IrTY-NI vE THVVJAILI nD VIVE I~~,NDIZED SG`YGI\ ITY-Jin AI9D IJ.7j IVV r-

8,759,176.65) 

WHEREAS, Republic Act No. 9729 otherwise known as Climate Change Act 
of 2009, mandates Local Government Units as frontline agencies in the 
formulation, planning and implementation of climate change action plans in their 
res )I LLIv 01 Ca J, LIII JIJLeI IL VVILII tl le JI L)VI IVI IJ Vf 111e LVLal VIJV eI 1111I IIt CVde 

and the National Climate Change Action Plan; 

WHEREAS, there is a need for a Local Climate Change Adaptation and 
Mitigation Action Plan (LCCAP) that will lay down the strategies and action 
programs in addressing disaster risk reduction ( P) an to formulate climate 
LI aii e II IILIy0LIVII 01 Id  adapLOLIL)I lI ~tlategiCJ T I C LCCAP vvi i i crye aJ IL J rLJOUIIIC1p 

towards sustainable development by minimizing, if not avoiding, the costly 
aftermath of catastrophic disasters on people, infrastructure, and the ecosystem; 

WHEREAS, to address life-threatening risks of global warming and climate 
change on all vulnerable areas of this municipality, the Municipal Environment and 
VatUI a1 ResLJUI Le 

Offi...... .-.I.-..-..-..
e aIL)I IIy Vviti i it is IVIUI IiLip0i DisaSLCI Risk RCUUL.Llon 

Management Council formulated the Local Climate Change Adaptation and 
Mitigation Action Plan for Calendar Year 2022; 

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, and on motion by Coun. Celeste 
A. Ayson, duly seconded; 

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation 
of the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby 
approves the Local Climate Change Adaptation and Mitigation Action Plan 
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MONCADA, TARLAC 
(LCCAD\ of the Municipality of Moncada for Calendar Year 2022 amounting to 
eight million seven hundred fifty-nine thousand one hundred seventy-six and 
65!100 (P 5,759,17.65); 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution) 
concerned for their information and guidance; 

CARRIED. 

ATTESTED AND CERTIFIED 
TO BE DULY ADOPTED: 

ut furnlJl led all 

CERTIFIED to have been duly 
ADOPTED on the above-
mentioned date and place: 

VICTOR SANDI S. MOLINA 
Secretary to the Sanggunian 

hlIV1 - L#Uv, iUE 

Vice-Mayor & Presiding Officer 
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